Notice of Meeting to Adjourn Board of Review to Later Date Town of Highland, Douglas County

Board of Review will meet on the 11th day of June, 2013 at 6:45 p.m. for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session, pursuant to Sec 70.47 (1) of Wis. Statutes.

Due to the fact the assessment roll is not completed at this time, it is anticipated that the Board of Review will be adjourned until a date to be announced in the fall of 2013.

Notice is hereby given this 23rd day of May, 2013 by:

Nora Anne Moss Town Clerk